Note: All information contained in this data sheet has been carefully checked and is believed to be accurate as of the date of publication; however, this data sheet cannot be a “controlled document”. Current revisions, if any, to these
specifications are maintained at the factory and are available upon your request. We recommend checking the revision level before finalization of your design documentation.
© 2001 Elantec Semiconductor, Inc.
E
L
2210C
/11C
, E

• Cost-sensitive applications
• Single supply amplifiers
Ordering Information
Part No Package Tape & Reel Outline #
EL2210CN 8-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL2210CS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2210CS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL2210CS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL2211CN 8-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL2211CS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2310CN 8-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL2310CS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2311CN 8-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL2311CS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2410CN 14-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL2410CS 14-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2410CS-T7 14-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL2410CS-T13 14-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL2411CN 14-Pin PDIP - MDP0031
EL2411CS 14-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2210C/11C, EL2310C/11C, EL2410C/11C
Low Cost, Dual, Triple and Quad Video Op Amps
A
ugust 6, 2001
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2
EL2210C/11C, EL2310C/11C, EL2410C/11C
Low Cost, Dual, Triple and Quad Video Op Amps
E
L
22
10
C
/1
1C
, E
L
23
10
C
/1
1C
, E
L
24
10
C
/1
1C
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Total Voltage Supply 18V
Input Voltage ±VS
Differential Input Voltage 6V
Peak Output Current 75mA (per amplifier)
Power Dissipation See Curves
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to +150°C
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C
Die Junction Temperature +150°C
EL2210C, EL2310C, EL2410C - DC Electrical Characteristics
VS = ±5V, RL = 1kΩ, TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted.
Parameter Description Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VOS Input Offset Voltage 10 20 mV
EL2310C only 10 25 mV